RL HUGHES

® NOTICES AND REMINDERS

Newsletter 07 November 2025
Pantomime
The deadline for payment for the pantomime trip was Friday 31 October. This can be paid for
on ParentPay. Just a reminder that as this is a non-educational visit, we are unable to take any
children who do not pay, these children will remain in school and do activities with the staff in
school throughout the day

Nasal flu immunisation
Intrahealth will be coming into school on Tuesday 02 December to do nasal flu vaccinations for
children in Reception - Year 6. We are using online consent again this year and ask that you click
on the link below and complete the form before midnight on 23 November.
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Reception intake 2026
If your child is due to start Reception class in September 2026 online applications are now open.
The closing date for applying for a place is 15 January 2026. Below is the link to apply online.
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Children in Need - Friday 14 November
The school council have organised some fantastic activities to support Child in Need this year.
On Friday 14 November, children can come into school dressed in sporty clothes or non-uniform
with spotty accessories for £1.

There will be a Best Dressed Teddy Compeftition for 50p. Children are invited to bring a teddy
into school next Friday dressed up. They can dress them as their favourite celebrity , sports
person or any costumes they likel We are looking for the most creative, original and best
dressed teddy bears. Entries will be judged on Children in Need day and there will be prizes
for the best entries.

There will be games for the children to play on the day - 25p each. Guess the name of the
teddy bear and guess the number of Pudsey Bears on the large board. There will be prizes for
winners.

Lowbank Ground 2025
The last instalment for this trip is due on 30 November. A reminder that this trip must be paid
in full by 01 December, therefore we advise parents to keep up with instalments to avoid having
to pay out large amounts in one go.

EXPLORING, LEARNING, GROWING TOGETHER



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY
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KS2 Guitar and violin lessons
Mon 10 November
3.10 - 4.30pm Y5/Y6 Commercial dance club
KS1 Keyboard and voice lessons
Tue 11 November
3.05-4.00pm Y1 Multisports club
3.05 - 4.00pm Quiet Minds club
Wed 12 November
3.10 - 4.15pm KS2 Choir
Y4R Swimming lessons
Thu 13 November 3.10 - 4.30pm Y5/Y6 Mutlti skills club
Y5 Forest school
. Children in Need
Fri 14 November
RR Forest school

PROPOSED DIARY OF EVENTS

Wednesday 03 December

Carols & Choirs at Christmas

Monday 08 December

Y4 Christmas carol service — 2.15pm

Tuesday 09 December

Reception Nativity — 9.30am
Y5 Christmas carol service — 2.15pm

Wednesday 10 December

Y6 Christmas carol service - 2.15pm

Thursday 11 December

Y3 Christmas carol service — 2.15pm

Friday 12 December

Pantomime — whole school trip

Monday 15 December

Christmas jumper day

Wednesday 17 December

Nursery/Reception/Y1/Y2 Christmas party

Thursday 18 December

KS2 Christmas party day

Friday 19 December

School closes for Christmas
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